

TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD

RESOLUTION 2020-5-19

**RESOLUTION APPROVING REDUCTION OF CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR FY' 2018
NJDOT TRUST FUND RESURFACING OF MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD**

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield (the "Township") previously entered into a contract with Earl Asphalt Company ("EAC") in connection with the resurfacing of Mount Pleasant Road (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Project is a New Jersey Department of Transportation State Aid Project; and

WHEREAS, the original contract amount for the project was one hundred fifty-nine thousand thirteen dollars and thirteen cents (\$159,013.13); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to State Aid Project Change Order No. 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof, the final contract amount is one hundred fourteen thousand four hundred twenty-six dollars and seventy cents (\$114,426.70) - forty-four thousand five hundred eighty-six dollars and forty-three cents (\$44,586.43) less than the original contract amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 20th day of May, 2020, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the contract amount for the Project is hereby reduced to one hundred fourteen thousand four hundred twenty-six dollars and seventy cents (\$114,426.70).

MOTION: CAIN

SECOND: MAGEE

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: CAIN, MAGEE, HIGGINS, OCELLO, DIGIUSEPPE

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at its Regular Meeting held on May 20, 2020 at 5:30 PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR
MUNICIPAL CLERK